FPJ-F
Firefighter Phone Jack
Product Installation Drawing
Document 53246   Rev: B1   3/22/11   ECN 11-097
ACC-FFT
FPJ-F Installation
The FPJ-F Firefighter Phone Jack mounts to a single-gang electrical box (4 x 2-1/8 x 2-1/2) or, when an addressable mini-
monitor module is installed with it, a deep single-gang electrical box (4" x 2-1/8" x 3-1/4").

• Program the monitor module as described in the
appropriate FACP manual, selecting Telephone for
the Type Code.
• Program the monitor module to the desired Zone as
described in the appropriate FACP manual.
Note: Zones 75 through Zone 98 in the MS-9200UD
and MS-9200UDLS are reserved for telephone
circuit annunciation when the Telephone Type Code
is selected.  Programming an FPJ-F monitor
module to Zone 75 in the MS-9200UD and
MS-9200UDLS or Zone 135 in the MS-9600 and
MS-9600LS will turn on the first LED on the
ACC-FFT when that phone is activated;
Zone 76/Zone 136 will cause the second LED to
turn, etc.  Refer to the illustration at right.
MS-9200UD/